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Well Name GYRO Tie Into Surface
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Tool Survey Inc Azimuth Course TVD VS Coordinates Closure DLS Bld Rate Wlk Rate
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433  0.7 314.0
639 0.7 309.0
803 0.4 296.0
990 1.0 291.0
1183 0.2 335.0
1276 0.3 349.0
1305 0.0 312.0



Operator
Field Proposed AzimuthProposed Azimuth 0.00

Cty/Blk/Par Depth ReferenceDepth Reference RKB
Well Name GYRO Tie Into Surface

Rig

Tool Survey Inc Azimuth Course TVD VS Coordinates Closure DLS Bld Rate Wlk Rate

No. Type Depth (ft) (°) (°) Lgth (ft) (ft) (ft) N/S (ft) E/W (ft) Ang (°) (°/100') (°/100') (°/100')

0 Tie In 1305 0.00 312.00 0 1305.00 0.00 0 0 0
1 MWD 1371 0.20 46.00 66 1371.00 0.08 0.08 0.08 46.00 0.30 0.3 -403.0
2 MWD 1410 0.50 296.00 39 1410.00 0.20 0.20 0.02 354.03 1.54 0.8 641.0
3 MWD 1504 0.20 308.00 94 1504.00 0.48 0.48 0.52 312.92 0.33 -0.3 12.8
4 MWD 1597 0.30 179.00 93 1597.00 0.34 0.34 0.64 297.82 0.49 0.1 -138.7
5 MWD 1690 0.30 63.00 93 1690.00 0.21 0.21 0.42 296.08 0.55 0.0 -124.7
6 MWD 1785 0.90 216.00 95 1784.99 -0.28 0.28 0.64 245.99 1.24 0.6 161.1
7 MWD 1878 1.20 63.00 93 1877.99 -0.43 0.43 0.20 204.79 2.20 0.3 -164.5
8 MWD 1972 0.70 33.00 94 1971.97 0.50 0.50 0.99 63.42 0.73 -0.5 -31.9
9 MWD 2065 0.50 278.00 93 2064.97 1.03 1.03 0.90 41.11 1.09 -0.2 263.4
10 MWD 2158 0.50 278.00 93 2157.97 1.14 1.14 0.09 4.69 0.00 0.0 0.0
11 MWD 2251 0.30 137.00 93 2250.97 1.02 1.02 0.14 352.06 0.81 -0.2 -151.6
12 MWD 2344 0.30 8.00 93 2343.97 1.08 1.08 0.06 3.05 0.58 0.0 -138.7
13 MWD 2438 0.50 281.00 94 2437.96 1.40 1.40 0.31 347.53 0.61 0.2 290.4
14 MWD 2532 0.30 315.00 94 2531.96 1.66 1.66 0.89 331.83 0.32 -0.2 36.2
15 MWD 2625 0.30 316.00 93 2624.96 2.00 2.00 1.23 328.49 0.01 0.0 1.1
16 MWD 2719 0.30 227.00 94 2718.96 2.01 2.01 1.58 321.88 0.45 0.0 -94.7
17 MWD 2813 0.60 260.00 94 2812.96 1.76 1.76 2.24 308.11 0.41 0.3 35.1
18 MWD 2905 0.30 290.00 92 2904.95 1.76 1.76 2.94 300.85 0.40 -0.3 32.6
19 MWD 2999 0.40 293.00 94 2998.95 1.97 1.97 3.48 299.54 0.11 0.1 3.2
20 MWD 3092 0.20 267.00 93 3091.95 2.09 2.09 3.94 297.94 0.25 -0.2 -28.0
21 MWD 3186 0.40 321.00 94 3185.95 2.34 2.34 4.31 298.46 0.35 0.2 57.4
22 MWD 3280 0.40 337.00 94 3279.95 2.89 2.89 4.64 301.92 0.12 0.0 17.0
23 MWD 3374 0.30 332.00 94 3373.95 3.41 3.41 4.89 304.92 0.11 -0.1 -5.3
24 MWD 3467 0.30 32.00 93 3466.95 3.83 3.83 4.87 308.19 0.32 0.0 -322.6
25 MWD 3561 0.30 359.00 94 3560.94 4.29 4.29 4.75 312.09 0.18 0.0 347.9
26 MWD 3700 0.30 322.00 139 3699.94 4.94 4.94 4.98 314.78 0.14 0.0 -26.6
27 MWD 3749 0.10 218.00 49 3748.94 5.01 5.01 5.08 314.57 0.69 -0.4 -212.2
28 MWD 3844 0.10 299.00 95 3843.94 4.98 4.98 5.21 313.73 0.14 0.0 85.3

ga Resources)Targa Northern Delaware Job Number: 
Red Hills Magnetic Decl.: 
Lea County Grid Corr.: 
Red Hills Delaware AGI #3 Total Survey Corr.: 
McVay 8 Target Info:

17110
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Operator
Field Proposed AzimuthProposed Azimuth 0.00

Cty/Blk/Par Depth ReferenceDepth Reference RKB
Well Name GYRO Tie Into Surface

Rig

Tool Survey Inc Azimuth Course TVD VS Coordinates Closure DLS Bld Rate Wlk Rate

No. Type Depth (ft) (°) (°) Lgth (ft) (ft) (ft) N/S (ft) E/W (ft) Ang (°) (°/100') (°/100') (°/100')

ga Resources)Targa Northern Delaware Job Number:  
Red Hills  Magnetic Decl.: 
Lea County Grid Corr.: 
Red Hills Delaware AGI #3 Total Survey Corr.: 
McVay 8 Target Info:

17110

29 MWD 3938 0.10 322.00 94 3937.94 5.09 5.09 5.33 313.66 0.04 0.0 24.5
30 MWD 4033 0.50 167.00 95 4032.94 4.75 4.75 5.29 311.92 0.62 0.4 -163.2
31 MWD 4127 0.30 94.00 94 4126.94 4.33 4.33 4.95 311.19 0.53 -0.2 -77.7
32 MWD 4222 0.40 323.00 95 4221.94 4.58 4.58 4.90 313.05 0.67 0.1 241.1
33 MWD 4316 0.30 222.00 94 4315.94 4.66 4.66 5.26 311.51 0.58 -0.1 -107.4
34 MWD 4503 1.40 86.00 187 4502.92 4.45 4.45 3.31 323.37 0.87 0.6 -72.7
35 MWD 4691 1.40 75.00 188 4690.86 5.21 5.21 1.20 12.96 0.14 0.0 -5.9
36 MWD 4785 1.60 86.00 94 4784.83 5.60 5.60 3.62 32.88 0.37 0.2 11.7
37 MWD 5065 1.50 72.00 280 5064.73 7.00 7.00 11.00 57.53 0.14 0.0 -5.0
38 MWD

39 MWD

40 MWD

41 MWD

42 MWD

43 MWD

44 MWD

45 MWD

46 MWD

47 MWD

48 MWD

49 MWD

50 MWD

51 MWD

52 MWD

53 MWD

54 MWD

55 MWD

56 MWD

57 MWD
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Operator
Field Proposed AzimuthProposed Azimuth 0.00

Cty/Blk/Par Depth ReferenceDepth Reference RKB
Well Name GYRO Tie Into Surface

Rig

Tool Survey Inc Azimuth Course TVD VS Coordinates Closure DLS Bld Rate Wlk Rate

No. Type Depth (ft) (°) (°) Lgth (ft) (ft) (ft) N/S (ft) E/W (ft) Ang (°) (°/100') (°/100') (°/100')

0 Tie In 5065 1.50 72.00 0 5064.59 0.00 0 0 0
1 MWD 5258 0.70 33.00 193 5257.56 1.77 1.77 3.04 59.84 0.55 -0.4 -20.2
2 MWD 5352 0.40 342.00 94 5351.55 2.56 2.56 3.26 51.79 0.58 -0.3 328.7
3 MWD 5445 0.30 308.00 93 5444.55 3.02 3.02 2.96 44.45 0.24 -0.1 -36.6
4 MWD 5539 0.20 263.00 94 5538.55 3.15 3.15 2.61 39.58 0.23 -0.1 -47.9
5 MWD 5633 0.20 268.00 94 5632.55 3.13 3.13 2.28 36.10 0.02 0.0 5.3
6 MWD 5821 0.10 276.00 188 5820.55 3.13 3.13 1.79 29.73 0.05 -0.1 4.3
7 MWD 5914 0.20 73.00 93 5913.55 3.19 3.19 1.86 30.30 0.32 0.1 -218.3
8 MWD 6007 0.20 319.00 93 6006.55 3.36 3.36 1.91 29.65 0.36 0.0 264.5
9 MWD 6100 0.40 359.00 93 6099.55 3.81 3.81 1.80 25.31 0.30 0.2 43.0
10 MWD 6289 0.50 37.00 189 6288.54 5.12 5.12 2.29 24.03 0.16 0.1 -170.4
11 MWD 6384 0.50 7.00 95 6383.54 5.87 5.87 2.58 23.78 0.27 0.0 -31.6
12 MWD 6477 0.50 9.00 93 6476.53 6.67 6.67 2.70 22.02 0.02 0.0 2.2
13 MWD 6571 0.30 320.00 94 6570.53 7.26 7.26 2.60 19.72 0.40 -0.2 330.9
14 MWD 6664 0.10 312.00 93 6663.53 7.50 7.50 2.39 17.64 0.22 -0.2 -8.6
15 MWD 6757 0.20 283.00 93 6756.53 7.60 7.60 2.17 15.93 0.13 0.1 -31.2
16 MWD 6851 0.30 319.00 94 6850.53 7.82 7.82 1.85 13.29 0.19 0.1 38.3
17 MWD 6946 0.30 338.00 95 6945.53 8.24 8.24 1.59 10.93 0.10 0.0 20.0
18 MWD 7040 0.30 329.00 94 7039.53 8.68 8.68 1.37 8.99 0.05 0.0 -9.6
19 MWD 7133 0.30 343.00 93 7132.53 9.12 9.12 1.18 7.35 0.08 0.0 15.1
20 MWD 7227 0.40 5.00 94 7226.52 9.68 9.68 1.13 6.67 0.18 0.1 -359.6
21 MWD 7322 0.30 352.00 95 7321.52 10.26 10.26 1.13 6.27 0.13 -0.1 365.3
22 MWD 7415 0.60 17.00 93 7414.52 10.96 10.96 1.23 6.43 0.38 0.3 -360.2
23 MWD 7509 0.60 17.00 94 7508.51 11.90 11.90 1.52 7.29 0.00 0.0 0.0
24 MWD 7592 0.40 20.00 83 7591.51 12.59 12.59 1.75 7.91 0.24 -0.2 3.6
25 MWD

26 MWD

27 MWD

28 MWD

Targa ResourcesTarga Northern Delaware       Job Number: 
Magnetic Decl.:

Lea County Grid Corr.: 
Red Hills Delaware AGI #3 Total Survey Corr.: 
McVay 8 Target Info:

17110 B
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Surface - (Conventional)
Hole Size: 17.5" S 1 P T T P 1 S

Casing: 13.375" # 
Depth Top: Surface - - - O - - - SSSV 187'

Depth Btm: 13 '
Cement: 745 sks Class C + Additives (plus excess)
Cement Top: Surface - (Circulate)

Rustler 1265' S 1 S

Intermediate #1 - (Conventional)
Hole Size: 12.25"
Casing: 9.625" 47# L-80 BTC
Depth Top: Surface
Depth Btm: 52 4'
Cement: 1145 sks Class C + Additives (plus excess)
Cement Top: Surface - (Circulate)

1 P P 1

Lamar Lime 5214'

Production - (Conventional) Bell Canyon 5250'

Tubing Depth: 8.5"
P-T Gauges 5436' 

Packer 5447'

Casing 1: ° °
Depths: Cherry Canyon 6117' ° °
Casing 2: ° °
Depths: ° ° Perforations TBD, 6 spf, 60 deg, 5510'-7590'

Cement: ° °

7" 32# L-80 
0' to 5 19' & 5 77' to 76 0'
7" 32# G3 CRA VAM
5 19'-5 77'
650 sks Class C + Add (plus excess)
9 bbl Well Lock resin 5280'-5580' P P

DV-ECP Tools: 5 19' & 5 77' Total Depth 7650'

Brushy Canyon 8019' (est.)

Tubing
Depth:
Tubing:
Packer:
SSSV:

5447'
3.5" # G3 CRA VAMACE
7" x 3.5" PermaPak Inconel)
187'

PT Gauges: 5436'
Packer Fluid: Diesel + Additives

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
Targa Resources

Red Hills Delaware AGI #3
3116' FNL & 1159' FEL

Sec 13, Twp 24S, Rge 33E
GL 3579', RKB 4

PBTD 7600'



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Action  285246

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Operator:

Targa Northern Delaware, LLC.
110 W. 7th Street, Suite 2300
Tulsa, OK 74119

OGRID:

331548
Action Number:

285246
Action Type:

[C­105] Well (Re)Completion (C­105)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I hereby certify that the required Water Use Report has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.

I hereby certify that the required FracFocus disclosure has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.

I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us


Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  285246

CONDITIONS
Operator:

Targa Northern Delaware, LLC.
110 W. 7th Street, Suite 2300
Tulsa, OK 74119

OGRID:

331548
Action Number:

285246
Action Type:

[C­105] Well (Re)Completion (C­105)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

dmcclure None 12/31/2024

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

